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LEGISLATIVE SERVICESAGENCY

] S B 2021 Session
Timothy McDermott, Interim Director

Timothy McDermott, Legal Services Division Director
Holly Lyons, Fiscal Services Division Director
Telephone 515.281.3566 Fax 515.281.8027

LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES AGENCY

Serving the lowa Legislature

ADMIN SERVICES COMPUTER SERVICES
Timothy McDermott, Interim Director ) 281.8090 Matthew Eaton, Division Editor/Supervisor 281.7841
Morgar Dykstra, Administrative Services Officer 281.3566 Dave Kair, Division Editor/Supervisor 281.3685
Sharon Walsh, Administrative Services Officer 281.4849 Jeff Van Engelenhoven, Division Editor/Supervisor 281.7842
Eileen Gerken, Administrative Services Assistant 281.6766 Dalton Barnabo, Computer Systems Assistant 281.5724
Samantha Heibel, Administrative Services Assistant ~ 281.3894  Austin Bender, Computer Systems Analyst 281.7840
ElmaMahmutovic, Administrative Services Assistant  725.4175  Abby Birkett, Computer Systems Devel oper 281.4613
Samantha Steffensmeier, Admin Services Assistant 281.5279 Mathew Kakavas, Computer Systems Developer 725.2079
Matt Kruse, Sr. Finance Officer 242.5138 Jason Koth, Sr. Computer Systems Engineer 281.3657
Adam Pederson, Finance Officer 281.4814 Emily Kramer, Computer Systems Analyst 281.3155
Geetha Nagarajan, Computer Systems Devel oper 725.4632
Brian Rodenkirk, Sr. Computer Systems Engineer 281.6705
Gary Rudicil, Sr. Computer Systems Analyst 242.5925
Nick Thomson, Sr. Computer Systems Engineer 725.2262
Valerie VanVlair, Sr. Computer Systems Analyst 281.3662
FISCAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES
Holly Lyons, Division Director 281.7845 Timothy McDermott, Division Director 281.8090
Jennifer Acton, Division Administrator 281.7846 Rick Nelson, Division Administrator 242.5822
Rodrigo Acevedo, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.6764 Doug Adkisson, Sr. Legal Counsel 281.3884
Angel Banks-Adams, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.6301 J.D. Arnett, Legal Counsel 281.3745
Jess Benson, Sr. Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.4611 Ed Cook, Sr. Legal Counsel 281.3994
LauraBook, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 205.9275 Michael Duster, Sr. Lega Counsel 281.4800
Austin Brinks, Fiscal Legidative Analyst 725.2200 Jack Ewing, Administrative Code Editor 281.6048
Adam Broich, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.8223 Patty Funaro, Sr. Legal Counsel 281.3040
Michael Guanci, Fiscal Legislative Analgﬂ 725.1286 Dan Gough, Legal Counsel 725.0479
Christin Mechler, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 250.0458 Kathy Hanlon, Senior Research Analyst 281.3847
David Reynolds, Division Editor/Supervisor 281.6934 Tyler Heeren, Legal Counsel _ 725.0480
Eric Richardson, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.6767 John Heggen, Division Editor/Supervisor 725.7827
Ron Robinson, Sr. Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.6256 Ledlie Hickey, lowa Code Editor ) 281.8871
Jeff Robinson, Sr. Fiscal Legislative Analyst 281.4614 Rachele Hjelmaas, Division Editor/Supervisor 281.8127
Chris Ubben, Fiscal Legislative Analyst 725.0134 Joe McEn;\;]y, Sr. Lega Counsel 281.3189
LoraVargason, Fiscal Lg(rz]lslatjveAnal st 725.2249 Charlotte Miller, Legal Counsel 7254117
Maria Wagenhofer, Fiscal Legidative Analyst 281.5270 Kate O’ Connor, Legal Counsel _ 281.6329
Nicholas Schroeder, Division Editor/Supervisor 725.7323
Adrienne Seusy, Legal Counsel 281.3444
Joe Simpson, Legal Counsel 725.2251
Stuart Stromberg, Legal Counsel 281.3430
LEGISLATIVE INFORMATION OFFICE LSA IMPROVEMENT AND PROJECTS
Craig Cronbaugh, L10O Director ) 281.8817 Roger Karns, Development Coordinator 242.6459
Joan Arnett, Capitol Tour Guide Supervisor 281.5591 Maithew Eaton, Division Editor/Supervisor 281.7841
Bob Lamberti, L10O Officer 281.8122 Emily Kramer, Computer Systems Analyst 281.3155
Gary Rudicil, Sr. Computer Systems Analyst 242.5925
Sherry Timmins, Sr. Fiscal Legidative Analyst 725.0153
Valerie VanVlair, Sr. Computer Systems Analyst 281.3662
PUBLICATIONSEDITING OFFICE PUBLICATIONS PROCESSING &
Jamie Croatt, ASO Supervisor _ 281.7249 PROOFREADING OFFICE
TeresaVander Linden, ASO Assistant Supervisor 242.6873  Cindy Thurmond, ASO Supervisor 281.5438
Hannah Bassett, Assistant Editor _ 281.7253 Talya Culbertson, ASO Assistant Supervisor 281.7131
Baily Canham, Administrative Services Officer 725.2213 Mark Hagen, Proofreading Team L eader 725.4042
Ellen Heddendorf, Administrative Services Officer 7254040 Daniel Cole, Administrative Services Officer 725.1736
Janet Klockenga, Administrative Services Officer 281.4772 Danny Judge, Administrative Services Officer 725.4172
Jared McNelll, Administrative Services Officer 281.3549  Diane Kirk, Administrative Services Officer 242.6665
Janet Powell, Administrative Services Officer 725.3070  Jayde Logemann, Administrative Services Assistant 725.0154
Matt Van Atta, Administrative Services Officer 281.5661 Amy Lynch, Administrative Services Officer 281.3949
Christina Weaklend, Administrative Services Officer  725.3032 Megan McNeill, Administrative Services Assistant 725.0144
Sandra Nabholz, Administrative Services Officer 281.7254
Kevin Nelson, Administrative Services Officer 242.6664
Thalia Sutton, Administrative Services Officer 725.0481
Britany Thorpe, Administrative Services Officer 725.1030
Gina Wernimont, Administrative Services Officer 725.4095
Lacy White, Administrative Services Officer 725.6069
Help Desk 281.6506
Capitol GO1 Conference Room 281.8315
Miller Room 369 275.4073

Miller 372 Conference Room 725.4082



] S E\ FISCAL SERVICES STAFFING ASSIGNMENTS

2021 SESSION
LEGISLATIVE Holly M. Lyons, Fiscal Services Division Director

SERVICES AGENCY

Serping the Iowa Legisiafure

Jennifer Acton, Division Administrator
Dave Reynolds, Division Editor/Supervisor

Telephone 515.281.3566 Fax 515.281.8027

STAFF ASSIGNMENTS STAFF PERSON

PHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS

APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES
ADMINISTRATION & REGULATION

Administrative Services Maria Wagenhofer

Auditor

Ethics & Campaign Finance Disclosure Board
Governor

lowa Public Employees’ Retirement System
Office of the Chief Information Officer
Secretary of State

Treasurer

281.5270

maria.wagenhofer@|egis.iowa.gov

Commerce Angel Banks-Adams

Governor’s Office of Drug Control Policy
Human Rights

Inspections & Appeals

lowa Public Information Board

Lottery Authority

Management

Racing & Gaming

Revenue

AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES
Agriculture Rodrigo Acevedo
Environment First Fund
Natural Resources

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Board of Regents — Economic Development Eric Richardson
Cultural Affairs
Economic Development Authority
lowa Finance Authority
Public Employment Relations Board
Workforce Development

EDUCATION
Board of Regents Ron Robinson
College Aid Commission
Community Colleges

281.6301

281-6764

281.6767

281.6256

angel.banks-adams@legis.iowa.gov

rodrigo.acevedo@|egis.iowa.gov

eric.richardson@I|egis.iowa.gov

ron.robinson@Iegis.iowa.qov

Blind Lora Vargason
Education

lowa Public Television

lowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
Adoption Chris Ubben
Child Care
Child Welfare
Field Operations
Foster Care
General Administration
Juvenile Justice
Public Health
Veterans Affairs

725.2249

725.0134

lora.vargason@Ilegis.iowa.gov

chris.ubben@legis.iowa.gov

Child Support Recovery Jess Benson
Children’s Health Insurance Program
County Based Services
Department on Aging
Family Investment Program (FIP), Promise
Jobs, Food Stamps

281.4611

jess.benson@legis.iowa.gov
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FISCAL SERVICES STAFFING ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

STAFF ASSIGNMENTS STAFF PERSON PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (cont'd.)
Mental Health Institutes & Resource Centers Jess Benson 281.4611 jess.benson@legis.iowa.gov
Medical Services/Medicaid
Mental Health/Intellectual Disability/
Developmental Disabilities Enhanced Services
Social Services Block Grant
Temporary Assistance for Needy
Families (TANF) Block Grant
Veterans Home
JUSTICE SYSTEM
Civil Rights Christin Mechler 250.0458 christin.mechler@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Criminal and Juvenile Justice Planning
Department of Homeland Security
lowa Law Enforcement Academy
Public Defense
Public Safety
Corrections Laura Book 205.9275 laura.book@legis.iowa.gov
Indigent Defense/Public Defender
Judicial Branch
Justice Department
Parole Board
TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE, &
CAPITALS
Transportation Austin Brinks 725.2200 austin.brinks@legis.iowa.gov
Capitals Adam Broich 281.8223 adam.broich@legis.iowa.gov
Infrastructure
lowa Communications Network
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES REVIEW COMMITTEE Christin Mechler 250.0458 christin.mechler@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Chris Ubben 725-0134 chris.ubben@legis.iowa.gov
APPROPRIATIONS STANDING COMMITTEES Dave Reynolds 281.6934 dave.reynolds@legis.iowa.gov
Laura Book 205.9275 laura.book@legis.iowa.gov
Jennifer Acton 281.7846 jennifer.acton@Ilegis.iowa.gov
FISCAL COMMITTEE Jennifer Acton 281.7846 jennifer.acton@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Laura Book 205.9275 laura.book@legis.iowa.gov
GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT Jess Benson 281.4611 jess.benson@legis.iowa.gov
Adam Broich 281.8223 adam.broich@legis.iowa.gov
LOCAL GOVERNMENT Mike Guanci 725.1286 mike.guanci@Ieqis.iowa.gov
PUBLIC RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Jennifer Acton 281.7846 jennifer.acton@Ilegis.iowa.gov
SCHOOL FINANCE Mike Guanci 725.1286 michael.quanci@I|egis.iowa.gov
WAYS AND MEANS STANDING COMMITTEES Jeff Robinson 281.4614 jeff.robinson@leqis.iowa.gov
Lora Vargason 725.2249 lora.vargason@legis.iowa.gov
TRACKING/FINANCIAL DOC. COORDINATORS  Jess Benson 281.4611 jess.benson@leqis.iowa.gov
Laura Book 205.9275 laura.book@legis.iowa.gov
Dave Reynolds 281.6934 dave.reynolds@legis.iowa.gov
DIVISION DIRECTOR Holly M. Lyons 281.7845 holly.lyons@Iegis.iowa.gov
DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR Jennifer Acton 281.7846 jennifer.acton@Ilegis.iowa.gov
DIVISION EDITOR/SUPERVISOR Dave Reynolds 281.6934 dave.reynolds@leqis.iowa.gov

Staff/Fiscal Staff

1/11/2021
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LEGISLATIVE

SERVIL

AGENOY

Serving the lowa Ley

LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE STAFFING ASSIGNMENTS
2021 SESSION

Richard Nelson, Division Administrator

Telephone 515.281.3566

Fax515.281.8027

Timothy McDermott, Legal Services Division Director

STANDING COMMITTEES CHAIRPERSONS PRIMARY STAFF SECONDARY STAFF

S AGRICULTURE Sen. Zumbach Doug Adkisson 1.3884 |J.D. Arnett 1.3745
H AGRICULTURE Rep. Paustian

S APPROPRIATIONS Sen. Kraayenbrink Nick Schroeder 5.7323 |[Joe Simpson 5.2251
H APPROPRIATIONS Rep. Mohr

S COMMERCE Sen. Schultz Kate O’Connor 1.6329 |J.D. Arnett 1.3745
H COMMERCE Rep. Lundgren J.D. Arnett 1.3745 |Doug Adkisson 1.3884
H ECONOMIC GROWTH Rep. Sorensen Kate O’Connor 1.6329 |Joe McEniry 1.3189
S EDUCATION Sen. Sinclair Kathy Hanlon 1.3847 |Jack Ewing 1.6048
H EDUCATION Rep. Hite Michael Duster 1.4800
H ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Rep. Fisher Joe Simpson 5.2251 |Patty Funaro 1.3040
S ETHICS Sen. Koelker John Heggen 5.7827 |Timothy McDermott 1.8090
H ETHICS Rep. Osmundson

S GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT Sen. Schultz Doug Adkisson 1.3884 |Michael Duster 1.4800
H GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT Rep. Brink

S HUMAN RESOURCES Sen. Edler Patty Funaro 1.3040 |Dan Gough 5.0479
H HUMAN RESOURCES Rep. A. Meyer Dan Gough 5.0479 |Patty Funaro 1.3040
H INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Rep. Lohse J.D. Arnett 1.3745 |Dan Gough 5.0479
S JUDICIARY Sen. Zaun Adrienne Seusy 1.3444 | Charlotte Miller 5.4117
H JUDICIARY Rep. Holt Charlotte Miller 5.4117 |[Adrienne Seusy 1.3444
S LABOR AND BUSINESS RELATIONS Sen. Whiting Jack Ewing 1.6048 |Kathy Hanlon 1.3847
H LABOR Rep. Deyoe

S LOCAL GOVERNMENT Sen. Shipley Michael Duster 1.4800 [Joe Simpson 5.2251
H LOCAL GOVERNMENT Rep. Bloomingdale

S NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT [Sen. Sweeney Joe Simpson 5.2251 [Patty Funaro 1.3040
H NATURAL RESOURCES Rep. Bacon Doug Adkisson 1.3884
H PUBLIC SAFETY Rep. Klein Adrienne Seusy 1.3444 | Charlotte Miller 5.4117
S RULES AND ADMINISTRATION Sen. Whitver Timothy McDermott 1.8090 |Richard Nelson 2.5822
H ADMINISTRATION AND RULES Rep. Dolecheck

S STATE GOVERNMENT Sen. R. Smith Stuart Stromberg 1.3430 [J.D. Arnett 1.3745
H STATE GOVERNMENT Rep. Kaufmann

S TRANSPORTATION Sen. Brown Tyler Heeren 5.0480 |Doug Adkisson 1.3884
H TRANSPORTATION Rep. Best

S VETERANS AFFAIRS Sen. Carlin Dan Gough 5.0479 [Stuart Stromberg 1.3430
H VETERANS AFFAIRS Rep. Salmon

S WAYS AND MEANS Sen. Dawson Joe McEniry 1.3189 [Michael Duster 1.4800
H WAYS AND MEANS Rep. Hein Michael Duster 1.4800 |Joe McEniry 1.3189

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES

SUBCOMMITTEES CHAIRPERSONS PRIMARY SECONDARY Timothy McDermott
SR STAFF Richard Nelson

Administration and Sen. Guth J.D. Arnett Timothy McDermott | Doug Adkisson
Regulation Rep. Landon J.D. Arnett
Agriculture and Sen. Rozenboom Doug Adkisson | Timothy McDermott | Ed Cook
Natural Resources Rep. Mommsen Michael Duster
Economic Sen. Lofgren Kate O’Connor | Timothy McDermott | Jack Ewing
Development Rep. Thompson Patty Funaro
Education Sen. Cournoyer Kathy Hanlon Timothy McDermott | Dan Gough

Rep. Kerr Kathy Hanlon
Health and Sen. Costello Patty Funaro Richard Nelson John Heggen
Human Services Rep. Fry Dan Gough Tyler Heeren
Justice Sen. Garrett Adrienne Seusy | Timothy McDermott | L€slie Hickey
System Rep. Worthan Rachele Hjelmaas
Transportation, Sen. Johnson Tyler Heeren Timothy McDermott | J0€ MCEniry
Infrastructure, Rep. Bossman Rachelle Charlotte Miller
and Capitals Hjelmaas Kate O’'Connor

Committee Staffing 2021

For telephone calls made from outside the Capitol Complex, dial the full prefix 281, 242, or 725
4

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES AND
TELEPHONE NUMBERS
All emails have the same extension: legis.iowa.gov

Nick Schroeder

Adrienne Seusy

Joe

Stuart Stromberg

Simpson

richard.nelson@
doug.adkisson@
j.d.arnett@
ed.cook@
michael.duster@
jack.ewing@
patty.funaro@
dan.gough@
kathy.hanlon@
john.heggen@
tyler.heeren@
leslie.hickey@

rachele.hjelmaas@

joseph.mceniry@
charlottle.miller@
kate.o’connor@

nicholas.schroeder@

adrienne.seusy@
joe.simpson@
stuart.stromberg@

timothy.mcdermott@

1.8090
2.5822
1.3884
5.3745
1.3994
1.4800
1.6048
1.3040
5.0479
1.3847
5.7827
5.0480
1.8871
1.8127
1.3189
54117
1.6329
5.7323
1.3444
5.2251
1.3430
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1. S A

LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES AGENCY

2021 Session

Timothy McDermott, Legal Services Division Director

Rick Nelson, Division Administrator

LEGAL SERVICES DRAFTING SUBJECT MATTER ASSIGNMENTS

Serving the lowa Legisiature
SUBJECT PRIMARY STAFF SUBJECT PRIMARY STAFF
Administrative Rules Jack Ewing Labor & Employment Jack Ewing
Agriculture Doug Adkisson Legalizing Acts Doug Adkisson
Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Jack Ewing Local Government Michael Duster

Joe Simpson

Appropriations

Nick Schroeder
Timothy McDermott

Mental Health

Dan Gough

Campaign Finance

Stuart Stromberg

Natural Resources

Joe Simpson

Code Editor Bills Leslie Hickey Professional Licensing Stuart Stromberg
J.D. Arnett

Commerce J.D. Amnett Property Tax Michael Duster
Kate O’Connor
Doug Adkisson

Economic Development Kate O’Connor Public Records Charlotte Miller
Joe McEniry

Education Kathy Hanlon Public Safety Adrienne Seusy
Jack Ewing

Education Finance

Michael Duster

Redistricting

Ed Cook

Elections Stuart Stromberg Resolutions Richard Nelson (Coor.)
Energy J.D. Arnett Retirement J.D. Arnett
Environment Joe Simpson Rules Timothy McDermott

Richard Nelson

Ethics John Heggen Spending Limitations Nick Schroeder

Gambling Dan Gough State Government Stuart Stromberg

Government Oversight Doug Adkisson Telecommunications J.D. Arnett
Michael Duster

Health Patty Funaro Taxation Joe McEniry

Michael Duster

Human Services

Patty Funaro
Dan Gough

Transportation

Tyler Heeren

Charlotte Miller

Infrastructure Rachelle Hjelmaas Utilities J.D. Amnett
Judicial Administration Charlotte Miller Veterans Affairs Dan Gough
Judiciary Adrienne Seusy Weapons Joe Simpson

STAFF NAME PHONE
Timothy McDermott 1.8090
Richard Nelson 2.5822
Doug Adkisson 1.3884
J.D. Arnett 1.3745
Ed Cook 1.3994
Michael Duster 1.4800
Jack Ewing 1.6048
Patty Funaro 1.3040
Dan Gough 5.0479
Kathy Hanlon 1.3847
John Heggen 5.7827
Tyler Heeren 5.0480
Leslie Hickey 1.8871
Rachele Hjelmaas 1.8127
Joe McEniry 1.3189
Charlotte Miller 5.4117
Kate O’Connor 1.6329
Nick Schroeder 5.7323
Adrienne Seusy 1.3444
Joe Simpson 5.2251
Stuart Stromberg 1.3430

For telephone calls made from outside the Capitol Complex, dial the full prefix 281, 242, or 725

Drafter by Subject 2021

E-MAIL ADDRESS
timothy.mcdermott@legis.iowa.gov
richard.nelson@Ilegis.iowa.gov
doug.adkisson@legis.iowa.qgov
j.d.arnett@Ieqis.iowa.gov
ed.cook@legis.iowa.gov
michael.duster@legis.iowa.gov
jack.ewing@legis.iowa.gov
patty.funaro@leqis.iowa.gov
dan.gough@legis.iowa.gov
kathy.hanlon@leqis.iowa.gov
john.heggen@legis.iowa.gov
tyler.heeren@legis.iowa.gov
leslie.hickey@Ileqis.iowa.gov
rachele.hjelmaas@legis.iowa.gov
joseph.mceniry@legis.iowa.gov
charlotte.miller@legis.iowa.gov
kate.oconnor@Ilegis.iowa.gov
nicholas.schroeder@legis.iowa.gov
adrienne.seusy@legis.iowa.gov
joe.simpson@legis.iowa.gov
stuart.stromberg@leqis.iowa.gov
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2021 APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

LEGISLATIVE STAFFING
SERVICES AGENCY
.\'s;-r‘r'uﬁ the Towa f.e"m'.\'fn ture
GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ISSUES EDUCATION
FS Dave Reynolds 1.6934 FS Lora Vargason 5.2249
Jennifer Acton 1.7846 Ron Robinson 1.6256
Holly Lyons 1.7845 LS Kathy Hanlon 1.3847
LS Nick Schroeder 5.7323 Timothy McDermott 1.8090
Timothy McDermott 1.8090 SR Jillian Carlson 1.3979
Richard Nelson 2.5822 SD Bridget Godes 1.3433
SR Russ Trimble 1.6164 HR Kristin Rozeboom 1.3015
SD Sue Foecke 1.8679 HD Dave Epley 1.6367
HR Brad Trow 1.3471
HD Joe Romano 1.6971 HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
FS Jess Benson 1.4611
ADMINISTRATION & REGULATION Chris Ubben 5.0134
FS Angel Banks-Adams 1.6301 LS Patty Funaro 1.3040
Maria Wagenhofer 1.5270 Dan Gough 5.0479
LS J.D. Arnett 1.3745 Richard Nelson 2.5822
Timothy McDermott 1.8090 SR Josh Bronsink 1.0250
SR Dylan Keller 1.0301 SD Kris Bell 2.5896
SD Kerry Scott 1.7347 HR Natalie Ginty 5.2063
HR Ashley Beall 1.3440 HD Kelsey Thien 1.6972
HD Steph Philipps 1.6312
JUSTICE SYSTEM
AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES FS Laura Book 205.9275
FS Rodrigo Acevedo 1.6764 Christin Mechler 250.0458
LS Doug Adkisson 1.3884 LS Adrienne Seusy 1.3444
Timothy McDermott 1.8090 Timothy McDermott 1.8090
SR Megan Schlesky 1.0375 SR Tom Ashworth 1.6685
SD Jace Mikels 1.5072 SD Cathy Engel 1.8688
HR Lew Olson 1.3096 HR Amanda Wille 1.5230
HD Bill Freeland 1.6311 HD Alison Ver Schuer 1.5939
TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE,
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & CAPITALS
FS Eric Richardson 1.6767 FS Adam Broich 1.8223
LS Kate O'Connor 1.6329 Austin Brinks 5.2200
Timothy McDermott 1.8090 LS Tyler Heeren 5.0480
SR Bob Bird 1.6229 Rachele Hjelmaas 1.8127
SD Sue Foecke 1.8679 Timothy McDermott 1.8090
HR Kristi Kious 2.5290 SR Russ Trimble 1.6164
HD Jessica Flannery 1.6970 SD Julie T. Simon 1.5264
HR Ben Gentz 1.3452
HD Brian Guillaume 1.5159

Note: For telephone calls made
from outside the Capitol Complex,
area code - 515

dial the full prefix - 281, 242, or 725

STAFF/Appropstaff

Key:

FS - Fiscal Services Division, Legislative Services Agency
LS - Legal Services Division, Legislative Services Agency
SR - Senate Republican Caucus Staff
SD - Senate Democratic Caucus Staff
HR - House Republican Caucus Staff
HD - House Democratic Caucus Staff
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